benefits paid to female workers who are victims 
of proven violence

Indefinite 

Indefinite 

Employers may deduct 120% of the wages paid to workers under 28 years of age who are working for the 
first time from their income tax. The maximum deduction for each employee may not exceed one hundred 
fifteen (115) monthly UVTs and will apply in the taxable year in which the employee is hired by the taxpayer.

A certificate from the Ministry of Labor will be required to obtain the benefit. 

VAT on the export
of services  

VAT Exempt from VAT with right to 
refund